1985
WC420RG

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-2

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420AG : A-01-C02
WCN2IRG C-03-E-10
WCP31IRY E-11-G-14
WICNIRT G-15-1-24

1985 WCA20RG INDEX
Fioor Plan AD1-A02
Accessories Group A-0J - A-05
Bath Group ' A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-1§
Dinette Group A-16
Driver's Compeartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19- A-20
Exterior Body Group _ A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B8-05 - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B8-07
Interior Finiah Group B-08 - B-1C
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group : B-12
Water & Sewage Group - B-13-8-14

Wwindow, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



RV |

ACCESSORIES GROUP

T

S

#
2

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

049347-01-000
062047-01-000
082047-02-000
006043-01-000
Not ithustrated

Farl Number
051908-01-000
053753-01-000
067753-01-000
074008-01-000
054427-01-000
052166-01-000
701629-02-000
057652-01-000
024722-01-016
057049 01-000
057049-02-000
057049-03-000
057049-04-0C

Thea illustratey paris breakdown 1or this item is provided on the Common itemns Fiche.

CCET

g dud g d 334

EA

iy

Mimor Head - 7.5 x 10.5" - Stainkess Steel
Arm - Weat Coast Mirror - Stainless Steel
Atm - West Coast Mirror - Off White
Mirmor - Corvex - 2dhesive Back

GENERATORS & COMPONENTS

Oeetriplion -

Genomator - Kohler - 3.5 kw

Generator - Kohler - 3.5 kw - CSA

Muttier - Generator - w/Spark Arrestor - Nelson
Conversion Kit - LP - Kohler Generalor
Generator - Onan-- 3.0 kw

Genemator - Onan - 4.25 kw

instaliation Package

Mutfier - Generator - 3.0 AJ

Tailpipe - 1 1/2 0.D. x 435" :

Insulation - Sound Deadening - 18.12" x 14.25"
Insulstion - Sound Deadening - 26.75" x 14.25
Insulation - Sound Deadening - 26. 75" x 18.25"
insulation - Sound Deacening - 11* x 12¢

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-J

Koy

Key

Poart Number

D07004-01-000

064792-01-000
073430-01-000
074482-01-000
064791-01-000
073431-01-000
073741-01-000
074978-01-000

Part Number
054185-22-000
706053-02-000
076319-01-000
076319-03-000
0763159-04-000
076319-05-000
076319-06-000

076319-07-000 .

076319-08-000
076319-09-000
017516-01-000
064089-01-000
041944-03-000
075922-01-00C
075330-01-000
075830-02-000

072852-01-000
079664-02-000
079664-01-000
006069-01-000
007038-01-000
080208-01-000
580208-02-000
006113-01-000
079799-01-000
MO2047-01-T85

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

RADIO & RELATED COMPONENTS

U/M  Descriplion

EA

?QCQEEE@EEE?EEQ?QQTEE?EQQEEQEQQEQQEEQQETQEEQHQQTS

Antenna - Radio - Cab Mount .
Grille - Speaker - 5.25” - w/Mesh - Brown

Radio - AM/FM MPX - w/Cassette - Elecironic Tune - Audiovox - HCC1150

Radio - AM/FM MPX - w/Cassetie - Audiovox - HCC565

Spoaker - Recessed - 5.25"
Speahker - 525" - 3/Way (Pair)
Speaker - 4" x 8" - Oval

Speaker Cover Protector - Plastic

MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES

Description :

Owner's Manual - 1985 - Itasca & Winnebago
Antenna - TV Skyliner w/6” Shatt - Braund Delux
Antenna - TV - Rool Mount - 44 5

Cable - Coaxisl 1000°' 75 OHM

Connector & Ferrule

Wall Plate - Power Supply - Ivory

Adapter - Cable Roof Plate

Walipiate - Power Supply

Wallplate - Receplacie - ivory

Wallplate - Racepiacie - Brown

Mud Flap w/Holes - 14 x 18" - Black (Rear]
Mud Filap - Black {Front)

Fire Extinguisher - w/Brachket - 5§ BC
Microwave Dven - Litton - 1450

Brackel Asm. - Microwave - Right

Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Laft

Bracket Aam. - MiCrowave - Bottom (2 required)
Trim Ring - Microwave Oven

Air Exhaust Duct - Microwave Oven

Ladder Asm.

Ladder Step -

End Cap - Laddet Step

Stand Off - Rack & Ladder Asm.

Bracket - Mounting - Rack & Ladder .
Speed Control Package - Electric - Diesel - Dana
Hex Fitting

Cable Onty

Vecuum Regulator

Controt Switch & Lever Asm.

Spead Control Package - Electric - Dana
Regulator Asm. - Electronic

Vacuum Vatve & Electric Switch

. Control Switch & Lever Asm._

Harmess Asm_ (Main Wiring)
Generator Signal

Adapter Key

Vatve Asm. - Switch - Speed Control
Retainer Nut - Snap In - Speed Control
Smoke Detector w/9 Volit Battery
Weather Center

Clock

Key Case - Leather

Door Mat - 105" x 26" - Black Aubber
Lug Wrench - 1" x 1.258" x 16.3"
Leverage Bar - 22” - Lug Wrench
Jack - Hydrautic - 6 Ton - w/Handle
Tire Cover Asm.

Panel Acm_ - Door - Tire Cover

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTYS
WC420RG A-01-C02
WCN2IRG C-03-E-10
WCPIIRT €-11-G-14
WCNIRT G-15-1-24

1985 WCA20RG INDEX
Floor Plan . A-01 - A-Q2
Accessornes Group A-0) - A-05
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-0B
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-00- A-15
Dinette Group . A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Grop A-10-A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 807
Interior Finish Group a-o08-B-10
LP Group 8-1
Lounga Group . B-12
Water & Sewage Group B8-13-B-14

B-15 - C-02

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group



- -.LUM-I"

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

WHEEL COVER & MOUNTING HARDWARE

Part Mussbor  U/M  Description

084082-02-000
07342¢-01-700
073426-04-700
073426-04-701
073426-04-000
Not illustrated

$SSET

Retaining Nut - Deimet - Wheel Cover
Wheei Cover - Bolt On - 16" or 16.5" - Deimet (1)

Hcmtfonﬂndelm.-WCMrSuppon-MDuty-Fromm
Retention Bracket Asm. - Whee! Cover Suppon - Hcavy Duty - Rear (1)

Retention Bracket Asm. - Y'heel Cover Support - Heavy Duty (Set/4)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Port Number
MESSAY-01-TOA
058335-02--000
075240-02-000
075241-02-000
009112-01-000
075452-01-000
05977T7-01-000
009252-01-000
048112-04-000
046113-01-000
066435~-01-000
05767 1-01-000
011048-02-000
MO1402-01-000
064595-01-000
006436-01-000
006440-01-000
011083-01-000

- 064076-01-000

075453-01-000
066285-02-000
052586-01-000

344 d3ddd 343344 J 34 d 3 L33

BATH GROUP

Oeecription

Ooor Asm. - Bathroom - w/o Hardware
Latch - Bathroom Door - w/0 Lock
Faucet - Lavetory - US - Antique Brass
Faucet - Shaower - US - Antique Brass
Fiange - 1~ Closet Rod

Holder - Tissue - Antique Brass

Hinge - Antique Brass

Mo dic ine Cabinet w/Light - White

Minar - 189" x 28~

Rose.'s - Plastic - Mirror Mounling

Nut - Strainer - Plastic

Screw Cover (No. 8)

Shower Head w/60° Hose

Showar Pan

Sink - Lavatory - Bath

Slip Nut - 1.5" Tailpiece - Bathtub
Strainer - Shower Pan - w/Rubber Washer
Tail P.oce - 1.25" x 5" - Plastic - w/Stopper
Toilet - Thetford - Aqua Magic - Ivory - Modet 50
Towe! Bar Rack - 18™ - Antique Brass
Track Asm. - Shower Curtain

Ventilator - Skylight - Round

A-6

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RG A-01 - C-02
WCN2IRG C03-E-10
WCPIIRT . E-11-G-14
WCNJIRT G-15-1-24

1985 WC4A20RG INDEX
Floor Pltan A-01 - A-(2
Accessones Group A-03 - A0S
Bath Group ' A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-OB
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-1S
Dinette Group ' . A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group ] 8-05 - 808
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-07
Interior Finish Group 8-08-8-10
LP Group 8-
Lounge Group : B8-12
Water & Sewage Group B8-13-8-14

Window, Yent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



075622-01-000
047441-01-000
085451-02-000
065451-03-000
077852-01-000
022150-01-000
010497-01-000
010499-01-000
007161-01-000
082401-01-000
082401-03-000
08240 1-04-007)
- 082401-03-000
0Z3146-01-000
007131-01-000
058488-01-000
024138-01-000

008113-01-000

080208-02-000
080208-01-000
017516-01-000
082400-02-000
079942-03-000
079942-04-000
0840089-01-000
024652-01-700
037291-01-000
057685-02-000
051377-01-000
057724-01-000
008343-01-000

3444 d 44 $ 344 335§ 33333333394

CHASSIS GROUP

Iq. Part Muamber WM Description

Battery Tray Asm,

Battery Terminal - Horizontal Lug

Bracket - Battery Tie Down - 10.8”
Bracket - Battery Tie Down - 14"

Bracket - Bumper - Front

Brachet - Bumper - Rear

Clamp - Closed - 5/8” |.D.

Clamp - Ciosed - 3/8" 1.D.

Clamp - Hose - Spring Type 112

Clamp - Hose - Wormgear .22" |.D. - 1" 1.D.
Clamp - Hose - Wormgear - 25" |.D. - 1" 1.0.

Clamp - Hose - Wormgear - 69" 1.0, - 1.25" 1.D.

Clamp - Hose - Wormgear - 2.8 x 3.75"
Clamp - Screw Type 4

Hanger - Tail Pipe

Heatl Shieid - Muffter :

tHose - Fuel - 5/16" |.D. SAE 30R|

Jack - Hydraulic - 6 Ton - w/Handle

- Leverage Bar - Lug Wrench

Lug Wrench - 1.068" x t* .
Mud Flap w/Holes - 14" x 18" - Black
Rim - Wheel - 10.5 x 6.00 - 8 Hole

" Shock - Absorber Stabilizer - Front

Shock - Absorber Stabilizer - Rear
Spiash Guard - Black Rubber

Step Asm._ - Entry

Tire - 8.00 x 16.5 - 8 Pty Poly

Tire - 8.00 x 16.5 - White Sidewall - Radial
Vaive Stem Aam_ - TR500

Wheel Well - Piastic

Wire T - 67

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

O AN o-ls

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)

PartMumber  U/M Descriplion

064602-01-000
035779-01-000
064691-01-000

064082-02-000 -

079027-01-000
079799-01-000
064833-02-000
064824-02-000
041332-02-000
041332-03-000
Not illustrated

JIII I I I

 Bumper Asm. - Square - 92" - Otf White
Cap - Rubber - 4™ x 4~ - Square Bumper
Bracket - Bumgper Mount
Retaining Nut - Tire Cover
Bracket Asm. - Spare Tire Cover
Tire Cover Asm. - Off White
Trailer Hitch Asm.
Suppont - Trailer Hitch
Refiector - 6.5 x .75" - Bumper Cover
Bumper Cover - Aluminum Fits 4~ Square Bumper

1985 WINNEPAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A0t - C-02
WCN23RG C-03-E-10
WCPIRT E-11-G-14
WCNJIRT G-15- 1-24
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Fioor Plan A-01 - A-Q2
Accessories Group . A-03 - A-O5
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group : - A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group . A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-10
Elecirical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-6-04
Galley Groun ' 6-05 - B-08
Healing & Air Conddtioning Group 8-07
interior Finish Group B8-08 - B-10
LP Group B-1
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-B-14

Window, Ven! & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP
NOTICE

In order 1o asaist our Parts Sales Depl. in providing interior software items, plsase include
ihe serial number and the color code number from the vehicle certification label when
orgering. This label is located on the left sidewall at the end of the dash (A-Body), oron the
driver's door latch plate {C-Body). .

An oxemple of a color code number is P31, which designates sn overall color scheme of a
particular unit. The color listed alter the item deacription on the microfiche, indicates the
oversll unit color. Orger the item you desire according to unit color code.

} rﬁ . A ‘E
o |

NOTE:

Use this illustration when determining length and width measurements for curlains. You
will note the width measurement is taken on the top of the curtain with the cur'ain fully
extended. The length measurement is taken from top 10 bottom.

081362-01-00C  EA Bracket - Arm Rest - Right
081362-02-000 EA - Byackest - Arm Rest - Leh
056003-02-000 EA Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Left
956003-01-000 EA  Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Right
075477-21-000 EA Brachsi - Hold Down - Biinds
056001-01-000 EA Bracket - Shade - Leh
058002-01-000 EA Biacket - Shede - Right -
008701-01-000 EA Cafrier - Curtain -“L"Rod
009702-01-000 EA End Stop - Curtain - “L" Rod
029136-02-000 EA Grommet - Headrest - Black
009107-01-000 EA  Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtain

05878 -01-000 EA Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass
056115-01-000 YD Tape - Cloar Plastic - w/Guides
048394-01-000 YD Tape Hook - 1" x 25 YD - Beige
020096-05-000 EA Tape Hook - .50" wide - Veicro - Bege
048395-01-000 YD Tape Loop - 1" x 25 YD - Beige
029094 -05-000 EA Tape Loop - .50 wide - Veicro - Beige
056116-01-000 FT Track - Curtmin - Brown Plastic
079782-03-000 EA Track - Curtain - 75" - Beige

A-9

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

@ ®@ ® O

070578-04-TD5

071127-03-TO3 -

071127-03-To4
071127-03-T05
0639748-05-000
078155-01-000
079336-09-T03
074549-01-T03
074549-01-T04
074549-01-T0S
074549-02-T03
074549-02-TO4
074549-02-T05

077641-40-000

07764 1-42-000
07764 1-44-000
077642-11-000

- 077642-13-000

077642-15-000

UM

Y

£33

dadgddadydgd J4 33334 E MM EEEEEEEEEEE!

Descripiion

Sc:.xet - Snap Fastener

Cap - Snap - 156" Dia. x .17~ Barrel
Socket - Snap Fastener

Stud - Nickel Finish

Eyelet - Nickal Finish

FABRICS, TRIMS & PADS

Description

Fabric - Drapery :

Fabric - Drapery - Sheers - Blue (T0O3)
Fabric - Drapery - Sheers - Brown (T04)
Fabric - Drapery - Sheers - Burgundy (T05)

 Fabric w/Pattern - Upholstery - Blue (T03)

Fabric w/Pattern - Upholstery - Brc-am (TD4)
Fabric w/Pattern - Uphoistery - Burgundy (T05)
Fabnc - Upholstery Accent - Blue (T0J)

Fabric - Upholstery Accent - Brown (T04)
Fat:-ic - Uphoistery Accent - Burgundy (TOS)
Fabric - Mattress Ticking

Foam - Rolled - 3/8

Trim Asm. - Accent

.- Vinyl - Expanded - 26 oz. - Buckskin

Vinyl - Expanded - 28 oz. - Sandrift
Button Asm. - Screw Stud - #30 - Blue

" Bution Asm. - Screw Stud - #30 - Brown

Bution Asm. - Screw Stud - #30 - Burgundy
Autton Asm. - Square #&5 - Blue

Bution Asm. - Square #85 - Brown

Button Asm. - Square #65 - Burgundy

Hook Back - #65 - Nylon Square

Strap Asm. - Cushion : x
Pad Asm. - End Cap - Dinette Overhead - Left - Vinyl
Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Blue

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Brown

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Burgundy

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Loeft - Blue

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Left - Brown .

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Left - Burgundy .

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12” x 12" - Blue {T03)

Pac Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12° x 12" - Brown (TO4)
Pad Asm. - Dinetta Wall - 127 x 12" - Burgundy (T05)
Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - Table - Biue (T03)

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - Table - Brown (T04)

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - Table - Burgundy (T05)

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420AG A01-C-02
WCNZIRG C-O3-E-10
WCP31RT E-11-G-14
WCNIRT G-15-1-24

, 1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-(03 - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-0T - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Psd Group A-0D - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group 8-05-8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Interior Finish Group - 8-08-B-10
LP Group B-11
Lourge Group R 8-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-8-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02




ddd‘

NN

- CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINVED)

Part Mumiver

073000-01-T03

073000-01-T04
073900-01-T0S
M73800-01-T03
M73000-01-TO4
M73900-01-T0S

- 072430-07-T03

072430-07-T04
072430-07-T05
M72430-07-T03
M72430-07-TO4
M72430-07-TOS

Jd 3444 dddd 33

REAR LOUNGE CUSHIONS

Cushion - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76~ - Blue
Cushion - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Brown
Cushion-LmerLounge-Blck&Boﬂm-Tﬁ'-Burgundy
Cover - Lester Lounge - Back & Botiom - 76" - Blue

Cover - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Brown
Oom-Luuerngo-BwkamBonom-Te“-Burgundy
Cushion - Lounge Bottom - 225" x 15~ x 5" - Blue
Cushion - Lounge Bottom - 22.5" x 15" x 5" - Brown
Cushion-Lwnquotlorn-zz.S"x15“uS"-Bumundy
Cover - Lounge Bottom Cushion - 22.5™ x 15" x &~ - Biue
Cover - Lounge Bottom Cushion - 225" x 15" x 5" - Brown
Cover - Lounge Botiom Cushion - 22.5" x 15" x 5" - Burgundy

A-11

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

aaad

thhthoh

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number UM Descriplion :

073310-05-T05
M7X310-05-TO3
MT73310-05-TD4
MT73310-05-T0S

Part Number
072430-03-T03
072430-03-T04
072430-03-T05
M72430-03-TO3
M72430-03-T04
M72430-03-TO5
072430-04-TUQ
072430-04-T0O4
GT2430-04-T05
M72430-04-T03
M72430-04-TO%
M72430-04-TOS

JdJddd g d I gL I

Matiress Cushion Asm. - Two Fold - 23" x29.5" x 76" x 4" - Blve

Mattress Cushion Asm_- Two Fold - 23" x 295" x 768" x 4" - Brown
Mattress Cushion Asm.- Two Fold - 23" x 205" x 76" x 4" - Burgund
Cover - Front Bunk Cushion - Two Fold - 23" x 28.5" x 76" x 4" - Blue
Cover - Front Bunlk Cushion - Two Fold - 23" x 20.5" x 76" x 4” - Brown
Cover - Front Bunk Cushion - Two Fold - 22" x 295~ x 78" x 4" - Burgundy

OINETTE CUSHIONS

Cushion - Dinette Back - 19.2" x 38" x 5™ - Blue

Cushion - Dinette Back - 19.2" x 38" x 5" - Brown
Cushion - Dinette Back - 19.2" x 38" x 5" - Burgundy
Cover - Dinette Back Cushion - 19.2" x 38" x 5" - Blue
Cover - Dinette Back Cushion - 19.2" x 38" x §" - Brown
Cover - Dinette Back Cushion - 18.2" x 38" x 5" - Burgundy
Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 17.5" x 38" x £ - Blue
Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Brown
Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 17.5” x 38" x 5" - Burgundy
Caover - Dinette Botlom Cushion - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Blue
Cover - Dinette Bortom Cushion - 17.5" x 38™ x 5" - Brown

Cover - Dinette Bottom Cushion - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Burgundy

1985 WINNEBAGOG
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCAIORG A0t - C-2
WCN23RG C03-E-10
WCPIRT E-11-G-14
WCNJIAT G-15-1-24
1985 WCA420RG INDEX
Fioor Plan A-01- A-02
Accessories Group AQ03 - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-O7 - A-OB
Curtain, Cushion & Pac Group ADD-A-15
Dinetta Group _ A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-1T7 - A-18
Electrical Group A-18-A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05 - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 807
Interior Finish Group 8-08 - 8-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B8-13-8-14

" Window, Vont&EneriaDpotGrcup B8-15 - C-02

A-12



n»nmnnnnuw»nnmma-dd-d***‘*““a

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

079542-08-T03
079542-09-TO4
079542-00-T05
M79625-08-T03
M79625-09-T04
M78825-08-T0S
075477-47-000

Q78 377-49-000
078377-50-000
078377-51-000

Jadadddgdgdgd g g g3 3333 d 4 3349

| | ~ CURTAUIN, VALANCES, SHADES & TIEBACKS

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 20" - Blue
Curtain w/Darts - 325" x 20" - Brown

* Curtain w/Darts - 32.5” x 20" - Burgundy

Valance Aam. - Padded - Biue

Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown

Valance Asm. - Padded - Burgundy

Blind - 71" x 30" Drop - Blus

Biind - 717 x 30" Drop - Brown

Blind - 71" x 30" Drop - Burgundy .

Curtain w/Darts - 31" x 16™ (Woven Wood) - Blue
Curtain w/Darts - 31" x 16" (Woven Wood) - Brown
Curtain w/Darts - 31" x 18" (Woven Wood) - Burgundy
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 71" x 31" Dip - Blue
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 71" x 31" Drop - Brown
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 717 x 317 Drop - Burgundy
Curtain w/Tape Top - 43" x 15" - Blue

Curtain w/Tape Top - 43“ x 15" - Brown -

Curtain w/Tape Top - 43" x 15" - Burgundy

Valance Asm. - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Biue
Valance Asm. - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Brown
Valance Azm. - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Burgundy
Blinds - 32" x 42" Drop - Blue

Blinds - 32" x 42" Drop - Brown

Blinds - 32" x 42" Drop - Burgundy :

Curtain w/Dars - 43™ x 10™ (Woven Wood) - Blue
Curtain w/Daerts - 43" x 10 (Woven Wood) - Brown
Curtain w/Tans - 43" x 10" (Woven Wood) - Burgundy
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 32° x 43" Drop - Biue
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 32" x 43~ Lirop - Brown
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 32" x 43" Drop - Burgundy

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-13

FY X XX XK X- X N-N-N-N-N-N-N-- 5 -u-a-aﬂq-q-q-u-ummmma:mmmmumcnmmmmmm;Auuuuuuuuuuuus
- - [ ] -

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Numnber
073251-31-T03
073251-31-T04
073251-31-T05
M79825-08-T0D3
M79825-08-T04
MT7T96825-08-T05
079091-26-000
079091-30-000
079091-31-000
078377-61-000
078377-67-000
078377-57-000
085522-952-000
06977 7-02-000
079544-02-T03
079544-02-T04
079544-02-T05
079544-01-T00
079544-01-TO4
079544-01-T05

M7T9625-13-T03
MT79625-13-T04
M79625-13-T0S
079544-10-T03
079544 09-T03
068545-03-T03
068545-03-TO4
068545-03-T05
M77821-01-T03
M77921-01-TO4
M77921-01-TDS
068545-04-T(Q2

079544-02-TO3

079544-02-T04
079544-02-T05
079544-01-T03
079544-01-T04
079544-01-T0*
M78625-13-T03

M79625-13-TO4"

MT79625-13-T0S
079544-10-T03

079544-09-T03
079542-01-T03 -

079542-00-T04
079542-00-T05
M79625-04-T03
MT9625-04-TO4
MT7T3625-04-TOS
075477-45-000
075477-59-000
075477-52-000
0Te543-07-T03
079543-07- TO4
07954307 -T05
0T8377-52-000
078377-53-000
078377-54-000
073304-13-T03
077591-03-T)
0TT591-04-TO3
073260-16-T0D
0T3200-16-TO4

)73260-16-T0S

NOt itlustrated

33343343333 333333 34 I3 34334 J 3 d Jdd d 34 3 Jdd J d 3 Jd 3 34 3JJJ

CURTAINS, SHADES, VALANCES & TIEBACKS (CONT.)
U/M Description

EA
EA

u

EA
EA

Curtain w/Tape Top - 28" x 9" - Blue

Curtain w/Tape Top - 29" x 9" - Brown -

Curtain w/Tape Top - 28" x 9" - Burgundy

Valance - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Blue

Valance - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Brow..

Valance - Padded - Lounge/Galley - Burgundy
Shade Asm. - 24" x 40" - Vinyl - Blue

Shade Asm. - 24” x 40" - Vinyl - Brown

Shade Asm. - 24" x 40" - Vinyl - Burgundy

Shade Asm,. - Woven Wood - 21" x 31" Drop - Blue
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 21" x 31" Drop - Brown
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 21" x 31" Drop - Burgundy
Shade Asm. - Vinyl - 21.25" x 38"

ValanZze - Plastic - Light Oak

Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Rear - Blue
Curtain w/Tape Top - 15.5” x 19" - Rear - Brown
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" 1 19" - Rear - Burgundy
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Front - Biue
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Front - Brown
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Front - Burgundy
Valance Asm. - Padded - Blue

- Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown
- Valance Asm. - Padded - Burgundy

Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Rear (Woven Wood) (T04, T05)
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5” x 19" - Rear (Woven Wood) (T04, T05)
Cunain w/Tape Top - 17.5" x 51" - Biue

Curtain w/Trpe Top - 17.5” x 51" - Brown

Curtain w/Tape Top - 17.5” x 51" - Burgundy
Valance Asm. - Padded - Blue

* Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown

Valance Asm. - Padded - Burgundy o

- Curtain - w/Tape Top - 17.5” x 51" (Woven Wood) (TO4, TOS)

Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5” x 19” - Front - Blue
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5” x 19" - Front - Brown
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 18" - Front - Burgundy

- Curtain w/Taps Top - 16.5” x 19" - Rear - Blue

Curtain w/Yape Top - 16.5” x 19" - Rear - Brown
Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19" - Rear - Burgundy
Valance Asm. - Padded - Blue

Valance Asm. - Pagded - Brown

Vaiance Asm. - Padded - Burgundy

Curtain w/Tape Top - 16.5" x 19” - Front (Woven Wood) (TO04, T0S)
Cunain w/Tape Top - 16.5” x 19" - Rear \Woven Wood) (T04, T0S)
Curtsin w/Darts - 32.5" x 20" - Blue

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 20" - Brown

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 20" - Burgundy

Valance Aam. - Padded - Blue

Valance Asm. - Padded - Brown

Valance Asm. - Padded - Burr,undy

Blind - 68~ x 28” Drop - Blue

Blind - 68" x 28" Dvop - Brown

Blind - 68" x 28” Drop - Burgundy

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 16" - Blue

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 16" - Brown

Curtain w/Darts - 32.5" x 16" - Burgundy

Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 68™ x 29" Drop - Blue
Shade Asm. - Woven \vood - 68" x 29" Drop - Brown
Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 68~ x 28" Drop - Burgundy
Curtain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" (T04. T05)

Curlain w/Veicro Top - 70" x 50” - Passenger (To4, T05)
Curtain w/Veicro Top - 70™ x S0™ - Driver (TO4, T0S)

Tie Back Asrr.. - 3° x 20” - Blue

Tie Back Asm. - 3" x 20" - Brown

Tiwe Back Asn. - 3" x 20" - Burgundy

A-14

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RG A-01 - C-02
WCNZIRG C03-E-10
WCP31RT E-11-G-14
WCH3RT G-15-1-24
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A - A-OS
Bath Greup A-08
Chassis Group A-QT - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group AQ9 - A-15
Dinette Group A-16
Driver's Compartment Group A-1T7 - A-18
Eloctrical Group A-19- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21- B-04
Galley Group B8-05 - B-06
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
! Merior Finish Group 8-08-B8-10
LP Group e-n
Lounga Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group - B-13-B-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Docr Group B-15- C-02



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

DINETTE GROUP
BUCKET SEATS
Key Port Number UM  Descripion n

O79300-01-TO3  EA  Sest Asm. - Viny! - Biue

0T8300-01-T04 EA Seat Asm. - Vinyl - Brown . ( [ } LY

079300-01-T0S EA  Sest Asm. - Vinyl - Burgundy R (—‘E—"——\

MO 1882-01-T03 EA  Cover Asm. - Seat Bofiom - Viny! - Blue N ,
MO1882-01-TO4 EA Cover Asm. - Seat Bottom - Vinyl - Brown 'S

MO1882-01-ThS  EA  Cover Asm. - Sest Bottom - Vinyl - Burgundy D |r 1985 WINNEBAGO
M01862-02-T03 = EA  Cover ssm. - Seat Back - Viny! - Blue | i TABLE OF CON"-=NTS
MO 1362-02-T04 EA  Cover Asm. - Seat Back - Vinyl - Brown : ;

MO1862-02-TOS  EA  Cover Asm. - Seat Back - Vinyl - Burgundy g .. || WCA20RG A-01-C-02
078804-08-T33  EA  Seat Asm. - Granduer w/Right Armrest - Blue L =) WCNZ23RG C-03- E-10
0760804-09-T04 EA Seat Asm. - Granduer w/Right Armrest - Brown r = — WCP31RT E-11-G-14
M0 1883-05-TO3 EA Cover Asm. - Buchet Sest Bottom - Driver - Biue

MO1863-05-T04 EA  Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Bottom - Driver - Brown @

MO 1883-05-T0S EA Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Bottom - Driver - Burgundy

MO 18683-08-T03 EA Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Back - Driver - Blue

MO 1883-08-T04 EA  Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Back - Driver - Brown 1 r

MO 1882-08- TOS EA Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Back - Driver - Burgundy

08C243-07-TO3 EA Armrest Asm. - Drivers - Blue

000243-07-T04 EA  Armrest Asm. - Drivers - Brown -

OB0243-07-T0S  EA  Armrest Asm. - Drivers - Burgund, (5) 3

MEO243-01-TO3 EA Cover Asm. - Armrest - Driver - Blue

MO0243-01-TD4 EA  Cover Asm. - Anmiast - Driver - Brown _

MB0243-01-TDS EA Cover Asm. - Armrest - Driver - Burgundy ' '

ONVENTIONAL

078804-10-T03 EA  Seut Asm. - Granduer w/Left Armrest - Blue c . DINETTE & OVERHEAD CABINETRY

078804-10-T04 EA  Seat Asm. - Granduer w/left Armrest - Brown o m : - UM N . :
ey EA SestAsm.. ?mﬁmmﬂm 1 07934501-T03  EA Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware

MO 1863-07-T04 EA Cover Asm. - Bucket Seat Bottom - Passenger - Brown 2 078526-08-700 EA  Door Asm. - Dinette Overhead Cabinet - w/o Hardware

: 3 M01853-01-T03  EA  Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Back - Right

MO1£33-07-T0S EA Cover Aam. - Bucket Seat Bottom -~ Passanger - Burgundy 4 MO1854-02-TO3 EA  Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Seat - Right

m:mm EA mmm:::ﬁmm 5 MO1291-50-T03  EA Table Asm. - Dinette - w/o Hardwara - Harbor Oak -

' 7 MO1B53-03-T03  EA  Cabinet Asm. - Dinefte Back - Leh Floor Plan A-01 - A2
0B0243-08-T04 EA  Armrest Asm. - Passenger - Brown . . : G AL - A0S
MB0243-02-T0S EA  C Asm - Armrest - Pa - Burgundy 024275-05-000 EA Rod - Table Lih - 8 x 23 5~ 3 Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group AD9 - A-15
080242-04-T0S =~ EA Headrest Asm._ - Burgundy .. 084050-01-000  EA - Hinge - Table Leg Elecirical Group A-19 - A-20
MB0242-01-T03 EA  Cover Asm. - Headrest - Blue . moioN A CB'“‘“D e e Tube Exterior Body Group A-21- B-04
MB024201T0S  EA oy o o BrOM T 049483-02-000  EA  Catch - Tabie Leg - Mounts on Fioor Galley Group 8-05 - B-08

' 064781-03-000  EA Cup Holder- 347" 0.0. x 275 1.D. x 1.5 Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Not illustrated : interior Fir.ish Group B8-08 - B-10

**  The iliusirated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common ltems Fiche. LP Group 8-n

- Lounge Groiip - : B-12

Water & Sownge Group B-13-8-14

Window, venl & Extericr Door Group B-15 - C-02

A-13 A-16

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP

°© o

I

.~

3
A
8
a
U

17 R/

I L -N-‘f

BRN2OODRE®M ~ ~~

|

E

MISCELLANEOUS DRIVER'S COMPANTMENT COMPONENTS

Q?EHEEQE?QQ?Q?E?QQQQQQET

*  Notillustrated

Put w (17, " ] m
076464-01-T03
MTOB16-01-TO9
075563-03-000
MT9636-01-TO3
059491-01-T03
O59491-01-TD4
059491-01-T05
074139-02-T03
074139-02-T04
074139-02-T05
044860-02-000
044860-01-000
07413%-03-T0Q
0T4139-03-T04
074139-03-T0S
259492-01-T03
059492-01-TO4
059492-01-T05
MT79638-03-T03
MTOEYS-02-T03
052059-01-TO3
079454-02-TO3
076822-01-T33
MO1298-03-000

Cabinet Asm. - HoudBoard Passenger
Panel Asm. - Steeper 3oard - w/o Vinyl
Trim - Front - Sieeper Board

Panel Asm. - Wingwall Tiansit: on - Inner Passenger
Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger

Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger
Panei Asm. - Cab Door - Passenger
Panel Asm. - Cab Door - Passenger
Panel Asm. - Cab Door - Passenger

Door Step Mat - Passenger - Black Rubber
Door Step Mat - Driver - Black Rubber
Panel Asm. - Cab Door - Driver

Pane! Asm. - Cab Door - Driver

" Panel Asm. - Cab Door - Driver

Side Panei - Cab Door - Driver

Side Panel - Ced Door - Driver

Side Panel - Cab Door - Driver

Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Inner Driver

Panel Asm. - Wingwal: Transition - Inner Driver - Diesel
Accent Trim - Dark Sandrift Vinyl

Cabinet Asm. - Hoadboard Driver

Headliner Asm. - Overhead Runk - Vinyl

Consola - Overhead - 7.5" x 6.14" - Beige

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-17

qum-

a a = -HN-‘;

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)

MHSCELLANEOUS DAIVER'S COMPARTMENT COMPONENTS (CONT.)
U/M Destription

054288-01-000
056288-02-000
056288-03-000)
057288-04-000
056828R8-05-000
02/ 461-01-000
024482-01-000
024976-01-000
031035-02-000
024459-04-000
Not illustrated

Pu.t‘ Mumber
069585-04-000
069585-03-000
080585-02-000
069585-05-000
07TG467-04-000
05627 1-02-000

007021-01-00C .

041322-01-000
057759-61-000
069246-01-000
069246-02-000
Nct illustrated

J3J43334 344

cooooReee

Dome Light Asn.

© Buib

Housing

Lens

Cilip .

Switch - Battery

Switch - Battery Conditicn

Switch - Generator w/o Circuit Board
Gauge - Generator Hourmeter
Gauge - Voltmeter

BUCKET SEAT PEDESTAL & SEAT DELTS

Owacriplion
Plate -

Plate - Sub - Padestal Asm. - Bucket Seat
Plate - Base - Padastial Asm. - Bucket Seat

_ Pedeatal Asm. - Bucket Seat

Hardware Kit - Boll/Acom Nut - 4 ea_ -
Loose Parts Kit - Bucket Seat

Belt Asm. - Seat- 2" x 72" - Black
Belt Asm. - Seat - 2" x 90" - Blatk
Washer - Flatl 15/32° 1.D. x 2 3/8" O.D. - Seat Beh
Bracket - Seal Belt Washer

Adjuster Asm. - Seat - w/Lack

Adjuster Asm. - Seat - w/0 Lock

Pedesial Asm.

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RG A-0t - C-02
WCNZ2IRG C-03-E-10
WCPMRART E-11-G-14
WCN3TRT G-15-1-24
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-Dt - AD2
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-OT - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group - A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B8-05 - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B8-07
Interior Farish Group B8-08 - 8-10
" LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-8B-14
Window. Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02




Key

Key

Part Number
006220-01-000
008103-01-000
008213-01-000
008214-01-000
038198-01-000
075470-01-707
008215-01- GO0
067479-01-000
063914-01-000
008218-01-000
037935-01-000
056280-02-000

Part Mamber
058032-01-000
050540-01-000

- 082T42-04-000

0827 40-04-000
042405 01-000
042405 02.000
04881701000

08142401000
007308-01-000
0T2353-03-000
056209-01-000

3333333334

Jdddddd i gduds

444444347

gggg??ﬂ???ﬁﬂ@@ﬂﬂggﬂs

ELECTRICAL GROUP

w

Buit - 12V - 25W
Bulb -5
Bulb - 57
Bulb - 67
Bulb - 194
Bulb - 912
Bulb - 1009
Buib - 1076
Bulb - 1139
Buib - 1141
Bulb - 1157
Bulb - 9431808

FUSES & CIRCUIT BREAKER

Descripiion
Fuse - 6 Amp. - 12 Vol
Fuse - 10 Amp. - 12 Vol

~ Fuse - 15 Amp. - 12 Voit

Fuse - 20 Amp. - 12 Voit

Fuse - 5 Amp. - Automotive

Fuse - 15 Amp. - Automotive

Circuit Bresker - 6 Amp._ - 12 Vot

Circuit Bresher - 40 Amp - 12 Voit

Circuit Brosker - 15 Amp. - 12 Volt ~ w/Mount
Ciacuit Bresker - 20 Amp - 12 Volt - w/Mount
Circuit Bremker - 36 Amp. - 12 Voit - w/Mount
Circuit Bresker - 15 Amp_ - 120 Voi (Ground Feult Interrupler)
Circuit Bresker - 20 Amp. - 120 Voh

Circuit Breakar - - 30 Amp. - 120 Voit

Circurt Breaker - 15/15 Amp_- 120 Volt
Circuit Bresker - 15/20 Amp. - 120 Volt
Circuit Breaker - 15/30 Amp._ - 120 Voit
Circuit Bresher - 30/15 Amp. - 120 Volt
Circuit Bresher Biank

EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Deacriplion ‘

Tail Lamp Asm. - 2 Buib - Chroms - Driver/Passengcy
Bracket - Liconse Plate

Wedyu - Teil Laro w/liconse Plate - Left - Off White
Wedge - Teil Lamp - Right - Ot White

Base - Rectanguiar Clearancs Light

Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/Reflex

Lens - Clearrnce Light - Rad w/o Reflex

Lens - Clesrance Lipht - Amber w/Refiex

wsns - Clesrsnce Light - Amber w/o Reflex

Assist Handie Asm_ w/Light

INTERMOR LiGHTS

Light - Dome - tvory - 1 Bulb - US

Light - Dome - ivory - 1 Bulb - CSA

Light - Come - tvory - 2 Bulb - US

Light - Dome - vory - 2 Bulb - CSA

Light - 12 V Receptacie - Aisle - IP

Light - Step Well

Light - Reading - Single - 380° Swivel - Almond

Light - Done (Driver's Compartment) A-19

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key Pait Number

0G3058-01-000
008288-01-000
006263-01-000
008289-02-000
031141-01-000
058049-01-000
041953-01-000
008353-01-000
058028-0 1-000

- 00B314-01-000

008311-01:000
0319668-01-000
039167-01-000
008054-01-000
008052-01-000
069238-01-000
058048-01-000
031142-01-000
031143-01-000
02457 1-03-000
02457 1-04-000
006 164-01-000
Q08294-01-000

064398-01-00)
054532-01-000
C468R5-01-000
058708-01-000
008157-01-000
058708-02-000
053126-01-000
024924-02-000
058707-01-000
063912-01-000

008188-01-000 -

031144-01-000
008162-01-000
056-64-01-000
008 195-01-000
008163-01-000
0060SN-01-000
047443-02-000
008348-01-000
00833 1-01-000
008328-01-000

008028-01-000

008024-01-000

008025-01-000 -

000026-01-000

Part Number
O47338-03-000
008188-01-000
048812-12-000
022755-01-000
071278-01-000
u71278-01-700
071273-04-701
071278-01-113

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTIIJED)

-???99999§§§TEQE?QQQ????QE?Q?E?9?9§§§99§9E9?9?T§?5

3333

WIRE, SWITCHES & NECEPTACLES
Adapter - Power Cord
Box - Elecirical - 3" x 3.5" - Plastic

_Box - Electrical - 4 x 4" - 1/2 & 3/4 - Stee! - UL

Box - Electrical - 4" x 4" - 1/2 8 3/4 - Steel - CSA
Box - Electrical - 4 11/18" x 4 11/16" - Steel
Box - Electricat - 2" x 3" x 2.25" - Stesl
Conduit - Convolute Siit - .5 1.D.
connector - Clamping - 3/8 Cable - UL & CSA
Connector - Pigtail - Clear Nyton
Connector - Wirs Nut - Gray
Connector - Wire Nut - Red

Contact Plug - Brass - Tin Plated

Contecl - Receplacie :

Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25" - UL

Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25' - CSaA
Cover - Electrical Box - 4" x 4"

Cover - Electrical Box - 4.5" x 2/75" - Rein Tight (Exterior) -

Cover - Electrical Box - 4 3/4” Raised
Cover Plate - Brass - Single

- Caver Plate - Receptacie - Jumbo - Brown Plastc

Cover Plate - Receptacie - Jumbo - lvory Plastic
Cover Plate - Switch - Brown

Cover - Flat Blank - 4” x 4~ - Steel - US

Cover - Flat Blank - 4" x 4~ - Steel - CSA

Fuse Holder - in Line - 15 Amp.

Fuse Holder - Panel Mount - Black

Housing Asm. - Traiter Pin

Housing Asm. - Trailer Receptacie

Housing Pin - 6 Position

Plaque - Mounting Switch

Receptacie - Duplex -

Receptacie - Dupiex - Brown (Exterior Qackwalt)
Receptacie - Duplex - ivory

Receptacie - Ground Fault InteTupter - 125 Yo't - Ivory
Receptacie - Power Cord

Receptacie - Single - Brown

Relry - Canister SPOT w/Ground

Relay Solenoid - 3 Terminal

Switch - Control OH - DPDT - Black

Switch - Nouble Toggle - Brown

Swntch - Laaf Actustor

Switch - Push Bustton - 12 Von

Switch - Toggle - Brown

TV Jock - lvory

Termina! - .250 Receptacie - 12-10 AWG

Terminal Ring - 2 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring - 4 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring - 12/10 Wire

Wire - (8.5 Bonded - Bluve/Red/Yellcw/Omnrge/White
Wice - 18.5 Bonded - C:r.nge/White/ Yeilowv, Blue/Brown
Wire - 18.5 Bonded - Orangu/White/Yellow/Biue/Grecn
w"n w/Ground - Romex - 12/2

mzmmm

u/m

CSEEEELE

Description ‘

isolator - Dullamury T0 Amp.
Soleoid - Dual Battery - Relay
Refrigerator Sensor - Refrigerator Alarm
Cowver - Control Pane! - Plastic
Control Center - 32 Amp.

Door w/Catch - Brown

Converter Module

au.‘m

A.20

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTEMTS
WCA20RG A-01 -C-02
WCN23RG C-03 - E-10
WCPIIRAT E-11-G-14
WCNIART G-15-1-24
. 1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floot Plan A-01 - A02
Accessories Group A-Q3 - ADS
Bath Group A-08
Chassin Group A-07 - A-OB
Curtsin, Cushion & Pad Group A-0D - A5
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-O4
Gatley Group £-05 - B-08
Heaiing & Air Conditioning Group 6-07
Interior Finish Groug ue - a-10
LP Group 8-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-8-i4
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



o

el s N~

Gt e  DOCOBNACRANLNEEDE W

O84S -50-000
073721-11-000

073721-12-000

0r3721-15-000
073721-16-000
N73721-13-000
073721-14-000
009245-51-000
000245-53-000
000245-52-000
073719-20-000
073719-24-000
073719-22-000
073119-19-000
073719-23-000
073719-21-000
075478-01-000
076831-07-000
078831-04-000
078&31-08-000
07883 1-05-000
073718-02-000
066353-01- 000
006 195-01-000
047731-01-000

[ ¥ -t W Ry SR |

SIS EERRTI SIS I SRR 344

3¢

EA

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP

LABELS, DECALS & EXTERIOR PAINT

O

Dacasl - Flying "W - 13" x 8.4" - Gold Metallic

Film - Mutti Stripe - 1.7" x 150" - Gold Metatiic

Decal - End Cap - 6™ - Passenger - Medium Blue Metaliic
Decal - End Cap - 6" - Driver - Medium Biue Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6" - - Brown Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6™ - Driver - Brown Meiallic

Decal - End Cap - £ - Sassenger - Burgundy Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 8" - Oriver - Metallic
Fitm - Multi-Strip - 6™ x 150" - Medium Biue Metallic
Film - Muli-Strip - 6" x 150" - Brown Metaitic

Film - Multi-Strip - 6” x 150" - Burgundy Metaitic
Decal - W Surround - Right - Medium Ziue Metallic
Decal - W Surround - Right - Brown Metaliic

- Striping - 17 - Burgundy Metallic
- 180° Tum - Gold Metallic

- Diaswl Fuel
- Electrical Test

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

i St

"

LD\

N

061417-01-000
006 196-01-000
054531-01-0C
040344-01-000
0060 15-01-000
056259-01-000
006064-01-000
006187-01-000
006006-01-000
075221-01-000
075220-01-000
050225-01-00:

005188-01-000-

006197-01-000
072863-01-000
006062-01-000
008040-01-000
044486-03-000
045681-03-000
058837-05-000
041581-03-000
074559-01-000
Not iliustrated

¥§§§QTQT?TQ???Q?Q?QQ????T

O

©

-1.wbel - Exil - Escape Window

Label - Exterior Loading Limit
Label - Flying “W w/Thermo Panel
Label - Gas Test

Labed - LP Gas Only

Label - Open - Entrance Door
Labei - Patent Motor Home

Label - Satety Check List

- Label - Seat - w/o Sea! Beita

Label - Sewage

Label - Thermo Panel - 2 1/4” x 2 1/4”

Label - Trailer Hitch Capacity

Label - Wam:ng - Exterior Load Limit

Label - Waming - Stove Vent - US

Label - Waste Water

Label - Water Test

Namaplate - Ciossl - 6.20 .

Tag - Electrical - 110 Voit Connaction

Tag - Gas - Refueling Waming _

Paint - Beige Acrylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aeroeo! (7833A Dupont)
Paint - Gioss Biark - Acrytic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosol {99 Dupont)
Paint - Gray Acrytic Enamel - 16 02. Aerosol (71537 Dupont)
Paint - Ot White Acrylic Enamel - 16 02. Aeroeo! (45396A Dupont)
Label "LPG"-33" x 1.75" - Calif. Code

A-22

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A-01-C-02
WCN2IRG C-03-E-v
WCPIRT E-1'-G-14
WCNJAT G-15-1-24

1905 WCA20RG INDEX |
Fioor Plan A-O01 - A-Q2
Accessores Group A-03 - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-Q7 - A-OB
Curiain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinete Group A-16
Oriver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-O4
Galley Group B8-05 - B-06
Heating & Air Conditioning Group . B-O7
Interior Finish Group 8-08-B8-10
LP Group ' B-1t
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group 8-13-B-14

Window. Vent & Exterior ODoor Grovp B-15 - C-02



s ot O ML W W 'UNNN—‘;

EXTERIOR BODY GRGCUP (CONTINUED)

Al

O O ao

LABELS, DECALS & PAINT (CONT.)

Part Maswber WM  Dwscription

050313-22-000
08624 5-51-000
009245~ 53-000
089245-52-000

075479-07-000

075479-08-000
075479-11-000
075479-12-000
075479-08-00N
ar5479-10-000
o788 1-0¢-000
078831-08-000
07883 1-05-000
078831-07-000
075478 :-000
Not illustrated

EA

ggnnjgcmcgeznn

Dwcal - “Winnebago™ - 2.8 - Chrome

Film - Multi-Stripe - 6 x 150° - Medium Bluo Matallic

Film - Muli-Stripe - 67 x 150" - Brown Metallic

Film - Multi-Stripe - 6" x 150" - Burgundy Metallic

Decal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Pessenger - Medium BlucMelallu:
Decal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Driver - Mediuom Blue Metallic
Ducal - End Can - 8" - Hood & Rea - Passenger - Brown Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Driver - Brown Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Passenger - Burgundy Metal’ic
Cocal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Driver - Burgundy Metallic
Decal - Striping - 1” - Medium Blue Metailic

Dwcal - Striping - 17 - Brown Metallic

Decal - Striping - 1” - Burgundy Metallic

Decal - Striping - 2.5 - Gold Metaiiic

Decal - Logo - "Minnie Winnie” - Chrome

A-23

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

b o« e o) s (a -UNMM-‘S

EXTEAIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

Port Number
069245-50-000
069245-51-000
068245-53-000
069245-52-000
075479-07 -000
075479-08-000
075479-11-000
075473-12-000
075479-09-000
()75479-10-000
0697 45-03-000
0697 45-04-000
075480-03-000
075480-04-000
Not illusireted

LABELS, DECALS & EXTERIOR PAINT (CONT)
U/M Descripiion

gl Jug U R

‘Decal - End Cap - 6" -

Film - Multi-Stripe - 1.69” x 150" - Gold Metallic

Film - MuRti-Stripe - 6~ x 150" - Mediurn Blue Metallic
Film - Multi-Stripe - 8" x 150" - Brown Metallic

Film - Multi-Stripe - 6" x 130 - Burgundy Metallic

Decsl! - End Cap - 6" - Hooc & Rear - Driver - Medium Blue Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6 - Ho0d & Rear - Passenger - Brown Metallic
Decal - End Cap - 6™ - Hood & Rear - Driver - Brown Metallic

Decal - End Cap - 6" - Hood & Rear - Passenger - Burgundy Metatllic
Vecal - End Cap - 8" - Hood & Rear - Driver - Burqundy Metallic
Decal - "WINNIE" - 1.25™

Decal - "BAGO™ - 1.26"

Decal - Comer - Fendcr - Passenger - Goid Metallic

Decal - Comer - Fender - Driver - Gold Metallic

Hoo1 & Rear - Pasgenger - Medium Blue Metallic

A-24

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A-01-C-02
V CN23AG " C03-E-10
WCPJIRT E-11-G-14
WOCNJIIRT G-15-1-24
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-Q2
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group - A0B
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Gioup A-19- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-04
Galley Grcup B8-05 - B-N6
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-Q7
Imterior Finish Group B-08 - B8-10
P Group B-11
Lounge Group p-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-E-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



e @NNN O cald N -

- 0

M79039-01-T0J
077339-01-000
u77339-02-000
050830-05-000
076805-01-000
076805-02-5.00
M77828-01-TOJ
M79589-01-T03
M79589-01-700
M78038-01-103
M78038-01-TO4
M79038-01-TOS
076804-02-000
076802-01-000
076804-02-000
076804-01-000
Mot iliustrated

CA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
A
EA
EA
EA
EA

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
EXTERIOR BOOY PANELS

@ .

Sidewall Asm. - Passr.. > :

Contour Trim - Upper . ex - Passenger - Jff White
Contour Trim - Upper F aa/ Driver - OHf White
Backwall Trim - Lower - Dri rer or Passenger
Contour Trim - Backw: 'l - C'assenger - Off White
Contour Trim - Backwall - Driver - Of White
Bachkwait Asm.

Rool Asm_ -

Root Section - Cab Over 10 First Seam

Sidewall Asm_ - Driver

Sidewall Asm. - Driver

Sidewall Asm_ - Driver

Contour Trim - Upper Front Driver - Off White
Coniour Trim - Upper Front Passenger - Off White
Contour Trim - Sleeper - Uriver - Ol White
Contour Trim - Sieeper - Passenger - O White

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

M79616-01-T09
M79636-01-TD2
MT79636-02-T03
M79636-03-T03
076975-01-000
076975-02-000
002444-01-001
001030-02-003
0097 31-01-000
041746-01-000
05267 1-06-000
002365-02-001
002776-02-001
077514-04-001
077517-04-002
001054-01-011
000868-01-000
000870-01-000
000870-03-000
Not itlustrated

CEFRERRE

EA
Fr

EA
EA

SF
SF
SF

Description

Trim - Sieeper Board - Front

Sleeper Board Asm,

wingwall Asm - Passenger

Wingwall Asm. - Driver - Diesel

Wingwall Asm. - Driver - Gas

Trim - Wingwall Transition - Passenger - Off White
Trim - Wingwall Transition - Driver - Off White
Feature Strip - Extr, Aluminum - 14" - Brown

insert - Feature Strip - 17° - Stucco - Off White
End Cap - Feature Strip

Extr. Viny! - Bubble Seal - Wingwall

Rear Trim - Wheel Well - Driver or Passenger
U-Channel - Extrusion - 1" x 18'

U-Channel - Extrusion - 1.75" x 16

Fiberglass Sheels - 48.08" x 2.59" - Mesa - O White
Fiberglass Sheets - 48.08" x 60" - Mesa - OH White
Aluminum - No Design - 48" x 96" - Ol White
Styrofoam - . 75" x 24" x 96"

Styrofoam - 1.5" x 24" x 96"

Siviofoam - 1.34" x 48" x 96"

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RG A-01 - C02
WCN2IAG C-03 - E-10
WCPI1RT E-11- G-14
WCN3IRT G-15-1-24
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01- A-Q02
Accessones Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-0b
Chassis Group A-O7 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09- A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-04
Galley Group B-05 - B8-06
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B8-07
Interior Finish Group B-08 - B-1D
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-B-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



005200-01-000
058279-01-000
035628-01-000
0000 15-08-000
00S081-01-000
000GS54-04-208
0COGS54-04-226
000GS53-04-088
000G 13-08-12¢
000G 13-08-28X
000G 13-08-16R
00VG11-07-088
000G 12-08- 12
000G 11-08-12R
000G 11-08-12X
000G 11-08-128
000G9-00-12R
000Gas-08-12M
000G 11-08-16R
000G66-08- 18R
000”312-08-20R

000CE7-10-248
049485-04-000
049465-05-000
000G 12-10-24E
000G 11-10-08D
000G 11-10-12R
000G11-10-12S
000G 11-10-128
000G11-:0-168
000G 11-10-408
000G 19-10-128
075808-01-000
000G 19-10-208
000GI9-12-12E
000G 39-10-10R
000G39-10-12R
000G39-10-12P
000G56-12-46C

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

mmmarw

QT‘I??TQ?QQQE‘EE‘Q??99???999999?P'F&"Q‘2999999?9??&"999‘1‘??‘;9?

- Screw &8 -

MMW WM Descriplion

Bott - Round Head - SqunraNockwlSSTClp TN68" -14x11/4"
Clip - Mounti:yg - Front Panel

Fastener - Blind Well Nut - 1.05" x 38"

Nul - Hex - /8" x 24 - Zinc

Nut - Speed - C Type - #8 Screw

. Scrow 1/4- 20 x 1 1/4™ PTH - Zinc

Screw 1/4-20x 138" PTH - Zinc
Screw 1/4 - Machine - 20 x /8" PTH - 2inc
Scrow 06 - 20 x X/4" PFH - Dark Brown
Screw #6 - 20 x /4" PFH - Gray

Screw #6 - 20 x 1™ PFH - Beige

Screw #7 - 19 x 172" PPH - Zine

Screw #8 - 18 x W4~ POH - Gray
Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” PPH - Gray
Scrow #8 - 18 x V4" PPH - Zinc

18 x ¥4~ SOPH - Beige

Screw #8 - 18 x 4" SOPH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 1" PFH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18:1"50“1-3&90

Screw #8 - 18 x 1 3/4” POH - Bﬂgo

Screw #8 - 32 x 1/2" PFH - Chrome
Scm!&-SelfDﬂllino-‘IO:1l2"PﬁbZinc
Screw #8 - Seif Drilling - 18 x 3/4” PPH - Zinc
Screw 88 - Seit Drilling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Scrow #8 - Seif Drilling - 18 x 1" PPH - Beige

Screw #8 - SeH Drilling - 18 x 1~ PPH - Black

Scrow #8 - Seil Drilling - 18 x 1™ PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #8 - Seil Drilling - 18 x 1” PPH - Gray

Screw #8 - Seif Drilling - 18 x 1" PPH - Chrome
Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 1" SOPH - Gray
Screw 10 - 12 x /2 PPH - Zinc

Screw #10 - 12 x 5/8” PPH - Beige

Screw #10 - 12 x 1™ PPH - Dark Brown

Screw #10-12x 1" PPH - 2inc .

Screw #10- 12 x 1 1/4" - PPH - Zinc
Screw#10-12x 1 1/2° PPH - Zinc .

Screw #10 - 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer - '

Screw #10 - 16 x 1* POH - w/Wasbher - Gray

Screw #10 - 18 x 1 1/ POH - Chrome

Screw #10 - 16 x 1/2” PPH - Dark Brown

Screw #10 - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Beige

Screw #10 - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Ot White

Screw #10 - 16 x 374" PPH - Zinc

Scroew #10- 16 x 1" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10-16x21/2° PPH - CAD

Screw #10 - Machine - 32 TPl x 3/4"

Screw #10 - Machine - 32 x 56" PTH - Zinc

Screw #10 - Machine - 32 x 1 174" PPH - Zinc
Screw #10 - Seit Drilling - 14 x 3/4" PPH - Chrome
Screw #10 - Self Drilling - 16 x .62" PPH - Beige
Screw #10 - Self Drilling - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Beige
Screw #10 - Self Drilling - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Dak Brown
Screw #12 - Wood - 11 x 3" POH - CAD

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

004336-01-000
072081-02-000
072891-01-000
035024-01-000
072880-01-000
035023-01-000
077967-01-000
034552-04-000
034552-02-000

034552-0." 100 .

034552 -00- L0
069637-01+X0
072689-01-000
069640-01-000
089640-02-000

Part Number
011129-01-000
048817-01-000
048817-01-700
010230-02-000
058808-01-000
063303-04-000
078040-01-000
079384-01-000

SR SIEEREER RSB J J 3 LT dd -1

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
SEALANTS & m

QT  Adhesive - ABS Cement (Plastic Fittings)
Adtesive - 1300 Tube - 3IM (Windows)
GL Adhesive - Swifts - Glue (Sidewalls)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Beige (Exterior)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Clear (Window)
Bedding Corapound - Tube - Gray (Exterior)
Badding Compound - Tube - Gray (Sidewalls to Floor)
Bedding Compound - Tube - OHf White (Exterior)
Biock - Rubber Spacer (Windshisid)
Caulk - Latex - Goiden Walnut (Sidewslls)
Primer - Glass - Black
Primer - Giass - Clear
Primer - Glass - Clear - Windshieid
Primer - Metal - Black
Primet - Matal - Windshield
Sealant - Acrylic thu Tube - Ot White (Interior Saalant)
- Sealant - Silicone -
Seslant - Siticons - Clear
Sealant - Silicone - Dark Gray
Sealant - Silicone - Off White
Sealant - Weatherban 404 - Tube - White (Door Caulk)
Sealant - Urethane - Black (Windshield)
Seater Ribbon - 25" Baad x 20’
Sealer Ribbon - 5" x.125" x 30"
" Sealer Ribbon - .75 x .125" x 30
Sealer Ribbon - 2 x .09™ x 45’ (P Series)
Sealsr Ribbon - 2.5” x 09" x 50"
Sealer Ribbon - 5/16" Bead x 15
Sealer Ribbon - 2° x 3/32" x 30
Sealer Tape - 37327 x J/8" - White (Window)
Sealer Tape - 5/16"' x 3/4”
Sealer Tape - 5/16” x 1/2"
Ssaler - Seam Weid
Seam Sealer - Tube - Aluminum (Roof)
Tape - Adhesive - .10 mm. x 1.5" Wide
Tape - Butyl - 31" x 31" x 148" (Windshield)
Tape - Foam - Double Coated - .025 x 1~ (Fibergiass Sidewall Seams)
Tape - Foam - Double Coated - .045 x 1~ (Fiberglass Sidewall Seams)
Tape - Furnace - 1.5"
Waeather Striping (Roof Vent)

MISCELLANEOUS EXTERNALLY MOUNTED PARTS

U/ Destription

EA Plumbing Seal - Roof Vent - 1.5"

EA  Assist Handle - w/Light

EA Lena- Assist Handle

EA Fill - City Water - Recessed - O White
EA  Water Fill - Lockable - White

EA  Shroud - Fuel Fill - Lower

EA Shroud - Fuel Fill - Upper

EA Running Board w/wWneel Flates

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A0V - C@m
WCN2IRG C-03 -E-10
WCP3IRT E-11-G14
WCNIIRT G-15-1-M
| 1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01- A-Q2
Accessories Group AD) - A-O5
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Croup A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-18- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group - ‘ B8-05 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Interior Finish Group B8-08 - 8-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-B-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



-t -
= O W

l.“’“.“”‘;

GALLEY GROUP GALLEY GROUP (CONTINUED)
GALLEY APPLIANCES
Koy  Part Masmber UM Deseviplion
079352-01-000 EA Hood- - Non-Powered w/Light - Aimond
07T9353-01-000 EA Hood - Renge - Powered - Almond - US
079353-01-700 EA Test Connector
0Te383-01-T01 EA Fiver & Lerma
oTEsY-01-T02 EA  Mowor
- OTEA53-01-T EA Circult Board - Tanks 1985 WINNEBAGO
078353-01-704  EA  Hood - Range - Powered w/Monitor - Amond - CSA TABLE OF CONTENTS
079353-02-000 EA Hood - Range - Powered w/Monitor - Almond - CSA .
OTeRS)-02-700 EA Vent - Hood Only w/Wires WCA20RG A0 - C02
075622-01-000 EA Microwave Owen - Litvon - 1450 WCN2IRG C-03-E-10
055282-02-000 EA w-qm-sﬂum-mm-w WCP3RT E-11-G-14
055282-02-700 EA  Tog - Main - Almond WCNIRT G-15 - -
004473-02-000 EA . - AC/DC/Gas - Norcold §' - 708-EG3
084473-02-700 EA Cooling Unit (Service Pah)
084473-02-TY'  EA Frame
0B4473-02-702 EA DBreaker Strip - Loft - Bronre
OB447-02- 103 EA  Bresher Srip - Right - Bronze
084473-02-T04 EA Brunker Strip - Top - Bronze
054450-01-000 EA Level Refrigerstor
075630-01-000  EA  Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Right
075830-02-000 EA Bachet Asm. - Microwsve - Left
076253-02-000 EA  Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Bottom (2 required)
073822-03-000 - EA Trim - Ring - Microwave
07TS5822-04-000 EA  Duct - Air - Exiaust - Microwave
053424-04-TD) EA  Sink Cower - Large
088615-01-000 EA Sink - Starniess Sissl - Double w/Boits
. . **  011053-01-000 EA Faucet - Swing Spoul - 5" - US
= : " 011053-01-700 EA  Acrator - Seiyy “inout Faucet
PortNumbor UM Description | ' 01105302000 EA  Faucet- 'y 5p nt- 8" - CSA
Grx-01-TOD EA mm.-mm-'fOMﬂm 008437-01-000 EA  Strainer vi/i3aine' - Sink
ey oa-T00  EA Door Asm. - Gatley Overhesd Cabinet - w/o Hardware 056334-01-000  EA Wastsbesks! - 2.75" x 7™ x 107 - White Rubbermaid
0T 2Z3-01-TA EA Cobmatm.-.Mwm-yloDoonotHlmm 05847801000 EA Support - Wasiebasket - Metal - Door Mount )
076740-01-T00 EA  Door Asm. - Microwave Cabinet - Right - w/o Hardware 0744901-02-T03 EA Magazine Rack - Osk F Plan A-O1 -A-O?
070833-23-TO3 EA Mm.-mm-wmmﬁ 074881-01-000 EA Cutting Board - Maple Accessories Group A-03 - A0S
M70205-01-T03  EA  Crbinet Asm. - Galley - w/o Counteriop. Doors. Drawers or Hardware 00905001000 EA Hinge - 2" . Goid Bath Group A-08
MO2067-01-TOY  EA  Countertop Asm. - Gatley Catinet - Almond Loom 052532-01-M10  EA Hinge Kit - Cabinet Door - Atique Brass Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
0Te8))-42-TO) EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - w/0 Hardware **  057898-01-000 EA Hidden Latch w/Strike - Cabinet Do Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group AD9 - A-1S
oTe841-T0D EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - w/o Hardware . . sarts breskdown . . - Common . Dinetwe Group A-16
008529-01-T EA Extension Asm. - Galley Countertop - w/o Hardware - Aimond Loom The iltusirated for this item is provided on the Hems Fiche. Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
058915-01-T03 EA  Drawsr Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 10” x 20" Electrical Group A-19-A-20
059915-02-TXD EA Drawer Asm. - Galley Cabinat - 10" x 14~ Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
059915-05-T03 EA Druwer Asm_- Galley Cabinet - 10" x 12" Galley Group 8-05 - B-08
Not itlustrated Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-07
interior Finish Group 8-08-B8-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B8-13-R-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15-C-02

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

8.6



HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING GROUP

FURMACES & ROOF AIR CONDITIONER

OT5805-01-000 €A Fumaoe - 24,000 BTU - w/Direct ignition - NT-24S
OsS34-01-T23 EA Thermostat - Fumace
oT5885-01-701 - EA Flectrode Asm._ - Furnacs
arsees-o1-ne EA Vent Cap Aam._ - Fumace
OTs80s-01-703 EA Gas iniet Pipe - Fumace
OT5005-01-704 EA Manifold Asm. - Funace
07S00%-01-705 EA  Bumer Asm. - Furnace

orsens-o1-708 EA  Micro Switch Asm. - NMBTUFW
075¢95-01-710 EA Cabinet - From - Fumnate
OT5005-01-7T11 EA Capinet Aam. - Fumace
080833-01-708 EA Vemt Package - Fumace
000198-01-000 FT Duct-Flenible - 4" (.D. x 25°

058484-01-000 EA Register - 4™ Dia. - Pastic w/Demper
058404-02-000 EA Register - 4~ Dia. - Plastic w/0 Dornpor
009200-01-000 EA Tape -Fumace-11/27

023148-01-000 EA Clamp - Scrow Type - 4~ I
arsrely-o1-00o EA Shroud Asm. - Cailing - Inside - Roo!Anr usnoaru CnolOMy
OT3744-01-000 EA Shroud Asm. - Ceiling - Ingide - Roof Air - 13 500 BTU - Heat 4 Cool
073742-01-000 EA Air Conditioner - 110 Voit - Root Mount - 13,500 BTU Rotary
073742-01-700 EA Decal Pactrage - Laft & Right (Exterior)
0T3742-01-701 EA  Selector Switch (5 Terminal)

073742-01-702 EA Decal - Cool Only

073742-01-703 €A Dwecal - Heat & Cool

073742-01-704 EA Decal - Thermostat - TSR

AUTOMOTIVE HEATER & AR CONDITIONER

Purt uamber um w

074025-01-000 EA A/C - Compressor Moum Pu:uoo 3o C.LD.
072343-01-000 EA A/C - Compressor/Chutch - Sankyo 510

07317 16-01-000 EA A/C - Condeonsor Asm. - "C” - Tube O
074027-01-000 EA A/C - Evaporator Asm. - Cutaway

007 108-01-000 FT Hoes - Heater - 5B |.D. SAE20R)

082401-04-000 EA Clamp - Worm Drive - 087 - 1.25° | D.

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

8.7

042430-02-T)
0098 12-15-000

045375-00-000

045375-52-000
042357-09-000
0229892-01-000
022992-09-000
008733-37-000

089733-42-000
. 089733-41-000

087733-38-000
LER7X3-30-000
0007 33-40-000
070504-03-000
000770 04-000
009815-04-000
075249-01-000
075250-01-000
078028-21-T0Q3
002774-02-001
052859-06-TOd
0<1241-01-000
0£9352-01-000
003787-08~-000
0097867-07-000
042356-01-000
041746-01-000

nmnnnajeegcnnngeewggznnccct

INTERICR FINISH GROUP

Molding - Shetf - Wood

Moiding - Plastic - Outside Cormer - 1/2”
Molding w/Holes - Comer - TT™

Molding w/Holes - Corner - 192

Molding - Radius Comer - 7' Elm

Molding - Reverse Cove - Whita

Moiding - Reverse Cove - Grady Brown

Batt Strip - Sunset Osk - &' (Bedroom)

Batt Swrip - Scrimshaw Sand - 8~ (Wall)

Batt Strip - Kenora “A™ - 8° (Ceiling)

Batt Strip - Autumn Spray - §° (Galley & Bath) - Blue (TO3)
Batt Strip - Autumn Spray - 8’ (Galley & Bath) - Brown (T04)
Batt Strip - Autumn Spray - 8° (Galley & Bath) - Burgurty (T05)
U-Channel - 815" - Grady Brown

U-Channei - 1™ - Grady Brown

T-Molding - .75" - Grady Brown

Rail Asm. - Piain - 72°

Comer Post-1"x1"x2 172" - Oak

Trim - Valance - 82

Trim - Carpet - 192 :

Accont Trim - Dark Sandnift

Viayl - Exir. - While

insert - Viny! - Stylolﬂlll

Welting - Beige

Welting - Grady Brown

Plug - 3/87 - Mahogany

Vinyl - Extr. - Bubble Seal

PANELING & COUNTERTOP MATERIAL

Descriplion

Paneling - Decor - Suanﬂ 48" x B4~ (205!-‘) {Cabumh&ﬂodroorn)
Paneiing - Decor - Scrimshaw Sand - 48™ x 34" (28 SF) (Wall)
Paneling - Decor - Autumn Spray - 48 x 84" (28 SF) (Galloy & Bath)
Paneling - Decar - Autumn Spray - 48~ x 84™ (28 SF) (Galley & Bath)
Paneling - Decor - Autumn Spray - 48~ x 84~ (28 SF) (Galley & Bath)
Paneling - Kenora "A™ - 48" x 9" (32 SF) (Ceiling)

Pastic Laminate - Sunset Oak - 48" x 98~ (32 SF) (Galley & Dinette Table)
Plastic Laminate - Sunset Oak - 1.19" x 98"

Moiding - Edge Band - Sunset Oak - 1 5/16" x .030"

Plastic Laminate - Victorian Onyx - 48" x 88" (32 SF) (Bath)

Plastic Lamingte - Victorian Onyx - 1.19" x 98~

Moiding - Edge Band - Victorian Onyx - 1 5/16" x .030"

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A-01 - C-02
WCN2IRG C-03-E-10
WCP3IRT E-11-G-14
WCNITRT G-15-1-4

1985 WCA!ORG INDEX
Floor Man A-01 - A-02

- Accessories Group A-02 - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-QOT - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-15
Dinette Group A-16
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-10
Etectrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group ‘ , 8-05-8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Interior Finish Group B-08 - B-10
LP Group . - B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B-13-B-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



053552-02-T03
04 1944-03-C00
054185-22-000
00703¢-01-000

Part Nastabbor
08Z377-05-000
058116-01-000
079782-03-000
075477-21-000
075477-03-000
031975-02-000
© 039175-06-000
056003-02-000
056003-01-000
058001-01-000
0560£:2-01-000
039175-01-000
009107-01-000
008701-02-000
00$702-01-000
056784-01-000
058832-U1-TOB
078155-01-000
056115-01-000
048304-01-000
020006-05-000
048395-01-000

028080-01-000

021241-01-000
076680-01-000
079880-02-000
072880- 30-000
072800-31-000
072860-32-000

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

Koy Purt Number Wl Owecription

LTED

T5553PETERTEeEeRsePeeIns

P518535553555535

YD
YD
YD

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Handle Asm. - interior Assist - Medium Almond Vinyl
Fire Extinguisher - w/Bracket

Owner's Manual - 1985 tasca & Winnebego

Door Mat - 10 1/2” x 28” - Black Rubber

CURTAIN & CUSHION HARDWARE

Oescriplion :
Track - Curtsin - 76" -

Track - Curtain - Brown Plastic
Track - Curtain - 75 - Beige
Bracket - Blinds Retainer
Bracket - Hold Down - Blinds
Brachst - Curtain Rod -

Brachet - Curtein Rod - Conter
Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Left
Bracket - Drapery Retainer - Righit
Braci:of - Shade - Left

Bracket - Shade - Right :
Curtain Rod - Extension - 48" x 84"
Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtasin
Carrier - Curtain - "L"” Rod
Endstop - Curtain L™ Rod

- Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass

Strap - Pull - 1 172 x 25 1/2 - Vinyl
Strap Asm. - Cushion Snap
Tape - Ciear Plastic - w/Guide
Tape - Hook - 1" x 50 YD - Baige
Tape Hook - 50" - Velcro - Beige
Tape Loop - 17 x 50 YD - Beige
Tie - Drapery - Clear Vinyl

FABRICS & CARPET

- Drapery - Sands

abric - Drapery - Baltic (T03)

Fabric - Drapery - Cate (TD4)

Fabric - Drapery - Spice (T05)
Fabric - Accent - Denim (T03)

Fabric - Accent - Cocoa Malt (T04)

Fabric - Accent - Berry (TD5)

Fabric w/Pattern - Uphoistery - Denim (T03)
Fabric w/Pattem - Uphoistery - Cocoa Malt (T04)
Fabric w/Pattern - Uphoistery - Berry (T05)
Fabric - Matiress Ticking

Foam - Aolled - 3/8"

Vinyl - Exir. - White

Vinyl - Expanded - 26 oz. - Buckskin (Beige)
Vinyi - Expanded - 26 oz. - Dark Sardrift
Caipet - Blue (TOJ)

Carpet - Sovereignty |Brown) (T04)

Carpet - Tudor Rose (Burgundy) (T05)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Part Mumber
053200-05-000
053201-03-000
024275-05-000
024281-07-000
024276-14-00C
084050-01-000
024282-01-000
024263-01-000
049493-0-000
057888-01-000

009112-01-000

050753-01-000
059753-02-000
059753-03-000
077408-01-000
037688-01-000
058025-02-000
009049-01-000
058777-01-000
008052-01-000
008059-02-000
047744-01-000
06:)+47 91-000
072210-01-000
'37676,~03-000
509016-01-000
057671-01-000
072309-07-000
006 150-01-000
009021-01-000
009021-02-000
052932-01-M10
041939-01-000
074493-01-000
0868433-01-000
058034-02-000
075680-01-000
086740-01-000

The itiustrated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common ltems Fiche.

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

??T??Q‘I‘P'FEQ?E‘?gEET??E‘E‘JQ??E‘EQEE‘?QQ???Q&

- CABINETRY & TABLE HARDWARE

Descripion

Bracket - Upper Wall Mount - 23.5" - Beige
Brachet - Table Mount - 23~ . -

Rod - Teble Lift - 8" x 23.5" - Beige
Bracket - Lower Wall Mount - 22 12" - Beige
Leg Asm. - Table - 26.5" - Brown

Clip - 17 0.D. Tube

'CIM-'TE-NOW-MMFW-BW

Latch - Hidden - Cabinet Door w/Strike
Flange - 1“ - Chrome - Closet Rod

Slide - Drawer - Lol

Siida - Drawer - Right

Slide - Drawer

Slide - Drawer - Plastic - 20.75"

Rail - Drawer - V Guide

Clip - Roller - Latch Catch

Table Support - Drop Leat
Hinge - Antique Brass

Hings - 2" - Drop Leaf Table - Goid
Hinge - 2" - Brass .-

Kit - Orewer Glide '

Guide - Wall Mount - Door Pocket

Knob - Antique Brass - w/Oak

Cabie Asm. - SST (TV Table)

Elbow - Catch - Spring Loaded

Screw Cover - #8 - Off White

Mesh - Grille - 21.5™ x 127 - Gold Aluminum
Warp Guard - 64” .

Catch - Nylon - Fumace Door

Strike - Nyton Catch - Fumace Door
Hinge Kit - Cabinet Door - Antique Brass
Hinge Kit - Double Acting - Overhead Door
Support - Sprung - Door

Hook - Cup - Bright

Lateh - Door w/o Lock

Cilothes Rod - Adjustable - 27 x 36~
Pull - Colonial Brass

1985 WINNEDAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A0V - CO2
WONZIRG C-0-E-10
WCPAR7 E-11-G-14
WCNIIAT G-15- -4
1985 WC420RG INDEX |
Fioor Plan A-01 - A-Q2
Accessories Group A0J - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17- A-18
Electrical Group A-19-A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group 8-05 - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
interix Finlsh Group B-08 - B-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group 8-13 - B-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door CGroup B-15 - C-02



a s o o o s AL &« s NN o=

074141-01-000
085741-01-000
076277-01-000
078278-01-000
078301-01-000
076301-02-000
040421-01-703
040421-01-700
040421-01-701
040421-01-702
040421-01-707
040421-01-708
040440-01-000
45703-01-000

JdJdJd I Id I dddd 3

Tank Asm. - LP Frame Mount - 42 Pound - 12" x 24~
Detecior - LP Gas Leak - Marshalitown instruments
Cover - Reguiator - Two Stage - Front

Cover - Reguistor - Two Slage - Back
Reguiator - Two Stage - LPG US
Reguiator - Two Stage - LPG CSA

Vaive - Vapor Retiet :

Gauge - Liquid Level - 20% LP

Vaive - Fitler - LP '

Cap - Plastic Fill Valve -

Gauge - Fioat - w/Visible Dial

Dial - Visible Face - Float Gauge (Tank w/o Electric Transmitter)

Dial - Yranamitter - 0 - 90 Ohm (Fioat Gauge)

. Hose Asm_-LP -8~ 1.D.x 24" - US

Hose Asm. - LP-3/8"1.D. x 24" - CSA
Hose Asm. - LP-3/8ID.x 18" - US
Hose Asm. - LP-3/8" 1.D. x 14" - CSA
Tee - BFx .J9F x . 25FPT
Conversion Kit - LP - Onan Generstor

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

LOUNGE GROUP

R

-\

» s -OU‘&UN-“

00902 1-02-000

( B a
CIR !
q J .. _
o
[\
: | _
L= |
LESTER LOUNGE, OVERMEAD & WARDROSE
Part Number UM Oeescriplion T
076633-45-T03 EA  Door Asm. - Wardrobe Cabinet - w/o Hardware
076633-46-T03 EA Door Asm. - Wardrobe Cabinet - w/0 Hardware
078526-00-700 EA Door Asm. - Rear Overhead Cabinet - w/o Hardware
079342-01-000 EA Cabinet Asm. - Rear Overhead - w/0 Doors or Hardware
M7 2629-01-T03 EA Cabinet Asm. - Couch - w/0 Drawers, Doors or Hardware
MT71148-01-T03 EA  Drawer Asm. - Bianket - 20.72" x 10.72" x 19.62" - Deep w/0 Hardware
053248-02-T03 EA Tabie Kit - Harbor Oak
M79185-01-TD3 EA Cabinet Asm. - Fumacs - w/o Counter:op Door or Hardware
MO2044-01-T03 EA  Countertop Asm. - Furnace Cabinet - Harbor Oak
M76858-05-TOD EA Door Asm. - Furnace w/Maesh Insert - 15.1" x 22 8™ - w/o Hardware
MT9740-02-T0) EA Sheit Asm. - TV - w/o Plug
Not illustrated
LOUNGE MARDWARE
Part Number UM  Deecription
008040-02-000 EA Leg - Pedestal Table - 2.25" O.D. x 27.5" - Chrome
008040-03-000 EA Bass - Table Lag - Mounts on Table
041184-01-000 EA Base - Table Lag - Mounts in Floor
058875-02-000 EA lLeg Aam. - Couch
022517-01-000 EA EndCap-1"x 1" -Brown
053163-01-000 EA  Bracket Couch Slide
053347-01-000 EA  Wire - Pin - Spring - /32"
053348-01-000 EA Steal Pin - 1/4” x 4 x 3/32” | {ole
054388-01-000 EA  Bracket - Center Support - Lester Lounge - Brown
009150-01-000 EA  Warp Guard - 84"
008112-01-000 EA Flange - 1" Closet Rod - Chrome
062046-01-00U EA Ciip - Pedestal Log
008045-01-000 EA  Tabie Support - Drop Leat
009:259-01-000 EA Hinge -2"- Gold
0667 40-01-000 EA  Pull - Drawer - Braas
0U9021-01-000 EA Catch - Nylon - Fumace Door
EA  Strike - Nylon Catch - Fumace Door

8-12

1905 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A-0'-C-02
WONZIRG C-03 - E-10
WCPIIRT E-11-G-14
WCONIIRT G-15- M
- 1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-C1 - A-O2
Accessories Group A - ADS
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-OT - A-OB
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-0D - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Etectrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-07
Interior Finish Group B-08 - 8-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Gewage Group B8-13-B-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



Port Masmbor
O 02-02-000
010328-01-000
(52422-01-000
052054-01-000
010224-01-000
044827-01-000
031%12-02-000
OB2417-01-000
004020-01-000
011048-04-000
010121-01-000
o011 22-01-000
010123-01-000

. (908522-02-000

0624 15-01-000
052050-02-000

010219-01-00C
031111-01-000

034250-01-0C0 -

035536-01-000
052057-01-000
052957-02-000
030538-01-000
085120-01-0C)
070824-01-000
07T954-01-000
039847-02-000
039047 -03-000
010147-01-000
010147-02-000
07930 1-01-000
081607-01-000
081607 -02-000
062419-02-000
052981-01-000
046524-01-000

040824-01-000

052953-01-000

053335-01-000
010187-01-000
045728-01-000
045729-02-000
010201-01-000
0429889-02-000
042980-03-000
042996-04-000

E‘EQ‘EE?JE‘?ETE‘WPL’TQQBTRB"QE‘Q?9?99?9?5"}???;@999???9?‘;??39&"9??9‘&“?5

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP

5

“Plastic-11/2Sx11/4H
Bushing - Paatic - 1172Sx11/47T

Connector - 1/2 F x 3/80 MPT - Piastic

Continuous Waste - Double Sink - 11 7/8" - US

Continuous Waste Asm. - DoubloSink CSA

Coupler Rubber - 3" x 3"

Ovwin Valve - 172 F x 1/2 F - Plastic

E'ow - Plastic - 1MBD:lll4x45'H:H

Etbow - Plastic - 1/16 BD x 1 172

Elbow - Plastic - 1/8BD x 1 1/2 x 45° H x H

Elbow - Mastic - 1/4 BD x 1 1/2 x 90° Left

Ebow - ST - Plastic - 1/88BD x 1 1/2 x 45°

Ebow 114 Barb x 1 1/4 MPT x 90°
Plastic - 1/4 BD x 1 1/4  90° Left

Elbow Plastic -1/4BDx 1172 P x Hx H

Elbow - Plastic - /8 MPT x 3/8 Barb

Plastic - 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT

Plastic - 1/2 F x 1/2 MPT (in Tank Filter)

1 1/4 - Slip Joint Ends

Plastir: - Swivel - .50

Elbow - Plastic - Swivel - 1/2MPT:1I‘2FP

Fitter/Screen (In Water Tank)

Fiter - Water Pump - 1/2" MPT

Filter - Water Pump - 1/2” Flare .

Flangs - Closet - 4" F x 3" FPT - US

Etdow
Etbow

H

. Flange - Closet - 4" F x 3" FPT - CSA
. Flexibie Tubing - 1 1/4 1.D. x 10"

Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler - 1 1/2"

Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler - 3

Handie - Extension - w/8" Adapter

Header - 1/2F x 1/2Fx1/2F x1/2F

Kit - Holding Tank Fittings - Blank Tank

Kit - Water Tank Fittings - Blank Tank

Nut - Facuet - 1/2 Tube x 172 FPT

Nut - 172 F - Plastic

P-Trap - 1 1/4" Plastic - US

P-Trap - 1 1/4" Plastic - CSA

P-Trap - Plastic- 1 1/4 Hx H - w/Union - CSA

Pipe - Plastic - 3" x 240" - Black

Pump - Water - 2.6 G.P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurtio - US
Pump - Water - 2.8 G.P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurflo - CSA
Sewer Hose - 3“ x &' w/Clamp

Spinweld Fittings - Plastic - 172 FPT (In Tank Fitter)
Spinweid Fittings - Plastic - 174 NPT

Spinweld Fittings - Plastic - 3/8 FPT

B-13

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

WATER & SEWAGE QROUP (OON'I’INUEb)

PLUMBING & \EPAIR PARTS (COMT.)

mmn—- umm

011090-02-000
01007 1-01-00
010072-01-000
010079-01-000
N46172-01-000
052955-01-000
052956-01-000
052958-01-000
010133-01-000

- (39800-01-000

07e381-01L20
07 4482-02-000
072346-01-000
062421-01-000
002418-02-000
0529¢2-01-000
052962-01-000
010073-01-000

The illustrated parts breakdown for this item s provided on the Common ltems Fiche.

M Number
MOO0070-19-000

- 05T083-01-000

M01275-75-000
064370-01-000
MO0070-20-000
064388-01-000
0513981-01-000
051391-03-000
051393-01-000

Talipiece - 11/ x11/4" x 4" - Brays

Tee-Pastic-112zxHxHxH

Toe-Plastic- 112Hx11/4H X112 H

Tes-Plastic - 1 12 Hx 1 1/2Hx 1 1/4H

Toe - Plastic - VOB x /8 B x /8 MPT

Tee-Plastic - 1/2F x 172 F x 1/2 MPT

Tos - Plastic - 1/2F x 1/2MPTu 172F
-Plastic - 1/2F x 1/2F x 1/2F

Trap Adapier - Plastic - 1 1/2 H x MPT

Tubing - Polybutyl - 172 O.D. (Water Line)

Tubing - Flexible - Smooth - 1.25 1.D.

Tubing - Vinyl - 378 1.0.

Vaive Asm. - 3" Ell - w/Z" Socket

Vaive - 1 1/2" - w/Hante

Vaive - 3° - w/0 Handle

Valve - Line Drain - 12F x 172 F

Vaiw - Stool - 90* - 172 F x /8 MPT

Wye -Plastic-11/2x 45 Hx H

JISIL SRS I d 3

HOLDING TANKS & WATER HEATERS

UM Duubln ' '

Tank Asm. - Water - 28 Gallon - w/Fittings

Tank - Water - 28 Galton - w/o Fittings

Tank Asm. - Holding - 12 Gallon - w/o Fittinga

Tank - Holding - 12 C alion - w/0 Fittings - Waste Water
Tank Asm. - Holding - 12 Galion - w/Fittings - Sewage
Tank - Holding - 12 Gallon - w/o Fittings - Sewage
Water Heater - w/0o Motor Aid - GBA3 -

Water Heater - w/Electronic ignition - GBA-3E

Water Hoater - w/Motor Aid - GHE-3E

PEECCOERD

The illustrated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common liems Fiche.

8-14

1385 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RA A-01 - C-02
WCN2IRG C03-E-10
WCPIRT E-11-G-4
WOCN3IRT G-15- 1-24
1985 WC4A20RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group AQ3 - A0S
Bath Group A-08
Chassia Group . A-O7 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Companment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exlerior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05 - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-07
Interior Finish Group B-08 - B-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group B8-13-B-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B8-15 - C-02



< nqomu;u»-—i

preerereees

WINDOW, YENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

Window Asm. - Bunk Stant Slider

Vent Asm. - Roof - Non-Powered
Cover - Retrigenator Vent

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

10
1
12
13
14
1S
18
17
18
19

079123-01-T03
063742-01-000

Jddg4u

>

g4 34

Door Asm. - Luggage

Door Asm. - Power Cord

Window Aam. - Lower Slider

Vent - Stove Hood - Qutside

Door Asm. - Fuel Fill (See Access Door)
Door Asm. - Refrigerator Access

Door Asm. - Water Heater Access
window Asm. - Vertical Slider

Window Asm. - Bunk Slant Slider
Window Asm. - Front Picture

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCA20RG A-01 -C-02
WCN2IRG C-03 -E-10
WCPIRT E-11 -G-14
v oMN31AT G-15- 24
1905 WC420RG INDEX
Flow Fian A-0V - A-O2
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-OT - A-OB
Cunain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compantment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21- B-04
Galley Gioup B-05 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Interior Finish Group 8-08 - 8-10
LP Group B-11
Lounge Group 8-12
Water & Sewsge Group B-13- B-14

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C02



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

8-17

6@"‘4 s o » v o oA c&uﬂdd‘

M01870-35-T03
MO1870-07-T03
077988-01-000
078000-02-000
059576-03-000
001030-02-003
000731-01-000
045017-05-000
045017-05-700
030539-01-000
038540-01-000
9730-01-000
078448-01-000
G¥9N79-01-000
052188-01-000
0MT-04-T0D
080840-08-000
002308-02-000
073113-01-000
088752-01-000
002293-02-000
056795-02-000
078501-03-000
051049-01-000
079008-01-000
079012-01-T03
0T8361-02-000
079081-01-000

002018-01-000

039883-01-000

- 0T6231-01-000

0T7437-02-000
058025-02-000
044582-02-000
079278-01-000
073090-01-000
0157%-01-000
075873-01-000
07587 1-01-000
002204-01-000
O8838-02-000
M83729-04-000
< '5630-01-000
078448-01-000
Not ilustrated

EQEQI33'!'-'1QEE&"ETQQQEE‘QE’H%EEﬂﬂggﬁgg'ﬂﬂ"ﬂ'ﬂg'ﬂﬂﬂ'g?

Door Asm. - Fh-%'un Entry w!a:u.n Door - w/o Window

Feature Strip w/0 insert - Extr. - 14" - Brown
insert - Feature Strip - i7" - Stucco - Off \White
€nd Cap - Feature Strip
Paddie Asm. - Door Lock - Exterior
Lock Cyfinder w/Keys - Lynor
Striker Boit - Entry Door

cu- Entry Door

Mate- - Inside Lock - includes inside Handle
Lock Asm. ~Complew - Lynor

mm.-ﬁctm-ﬂ'lés"-M(UMMM)

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Besd x 15

ine - Glass - 1/8™ Black
Giass - Picture Window - 1/8” x 16.25" x 24" - Gray
Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly)
Screen - Window - 28" - Charcoal
Seal Tepe - 1/8" x 3/3” - Prass On
Jamb Aam. - Entrance Door
Jamb - Entrance Door - Bottom
Stider - Screen Door - Light Oak Plastic
Door Asm. - Screen
Hinge - Entrance Door (3 used per door)
Cap - Screen Door - Light Oak Plastic
Catch - Etbow - Spring Losded - Screen Door
Catch Asm. - Single Roller w/Strike - Screen Door
Spacer - Latch - Screen Door
Strike - Rolier Catch
Cllp Holl.tl.jtd'lCllc'\

Seal - Sponga - Lary “T" Shaped

Spline - Biack - _135 x .138 (Screen Door)
Strike - Screen Door

Rivriut - 10-32 UNF - 010 - .080

Gamish - Radius - Entrance Door
Deadbolt - Press Fit- 5"

1985 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC420RG A-01 - C-02
WONZIRG CO3-€-10
WCPIIAT E-11-G-14
WCNIIAT G-15- 124
1985 WC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A0V - A-02
Accessories Group A3 - A-05
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-O7T - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-15
Dinette Group ' A-18
Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-0S - 8-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B8-07
Interior Finish Group B-08 - 8-10
LP Group a8-11
Lounge Group 8-12
Water & Sewage Group B-1)-8-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



W.mammm(m) WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

1905 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENYS
WCA20RG A-01 - C-02
WCN2IRG C-08 - €-10
WCPIRT E-11-G-14
WCN3IAT G-18- 1-24
S . e - 1985 WC420RG INDEX
Cort Muminer U/M Descriplion : L A Maswmber Description

079733-01-T03  EA  Window Asm. - Picture (w/o inside frame) 1 068083-03-000 EA  Window Asm. - Black (w/0 inside frame) Floor Plan . A-01 - A2
08875201000 EA Iride Frame - Beige (nOt inciuded in sssembiy) " OT9708-02-000  EA Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly) Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
OB084C-08-000 EA Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15' 2 00074301000 EA Ulass - Sliding - Bath Group A-08
002308-02-000 EA  Spline - Glass - 1/8” - Biack 3 00232402000 FT Channel - Westherstrip - Giass Chassia Group A-07 - A-08
073113-01-000 EA Giass - Picture 4 080840-08-000 FT Ribbon Sealer - 5/18~ Bead x 15 Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-0D - A-15
NOt illustreted S 002309-02-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/8" Material - Black Dinette Group A-16
6 M18025-04-000 EA  Seal - Holder w/Fin Seal - Black Driver's Compartment Group A-17 - A-18
7 057374-02-000 FT Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black Electrical Group A-19 - A-20
8 C(73740-01-000 FT Seal - Fin - Pile - 480" Extericr M GI"OUD A-21 -B-04
9 DOBSRB-07-000  EA  Mullion - Stider Window - Biack Galley Gr 8-05 - B-08

- 00220202000  SF  Scraen - Window - 20" - Charcoal 1y faroup | -
10 002298-02000  FT Spline - .130" Dia. - Charcoal (Screen) Heating 8 Air Conditioning Group 8-07
1 m7‘2_°‘m EA Gllﬂ - Stltml"y Interior Flni.h erp B—m - 8'10
12 047389~01-700 EA  Latch Kit - Window - Plastic w/Fastenar LP Group 8-11
' Not ilustrated Lounge Group B-12
Water & Sewesge Group B8-13-8-14
Window. Vent & Exterior Door Grovp B-15 - C-02

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



e sA AWM .-l‘

" WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Nasmber
07853C-01-T0)
04202 7-05-000
002178-01-000
002285-010-00

002282-01-000
006199-01-000
Not Hiustrated

£3733905

Description .

Win“ow Asm. - Rear Escape - 23~ x 88" - Black {w/0 Inside trame;
Inside Frame (not included in assembty)

Giass - 1/8” x 19.61" x 84 80"

Filler - Weatherstrip - Black

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16” Bead x 1Y’

Weatherstrip - 125" Window

L.abel - Exit - Escape Window

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROU'P (CONTINUED)

=

s DN AN -

—
: - O

-t
[ 3]

Part Maawber
048632-08-000
040918-05-000
048832-05-000
040910-08-000
040919-01-000
002324-02-000
006640-08-000
002309-02-000
MOBSLE-03-005
057 374-02-000
0T3740-01-000
000858-04-000
002291-02-000
0022968-02-000
047815-01-000
023713-02-000
047388-01-700

A llustreted

CEPILrITTIACLCRTS

5'

Window Asm. - Bunk - Stanted Slider - Left - Black (w/0 inside frame)
Inside Frame - Boige (not included)

Window Asm. - Bunk - Sianted Slider - Right - Black (w/0 inside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly)

Glass - Stationary - 1/8” x 18.42" - Gray

Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 3/18" Glass

Ribbon Sealer Tape - 5/16" Bead x 15

Spline - Glass - 1/8" - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Saal - 11.23 - Black

Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black

Seal - Fin - Pile - 480"

Mullion - Biack

Screen - Window - 18" - Charcoal

Seline - 130" Dia. Charcoal (Screen)

Glass - Sliding - 1/8" x 11.81" - Gray

Weephole Cover - Black

Letch Kit - Window - Plastic w/Fasienar 8-22

1908 WINNERAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
WCAMRG A0\ - C-02
WCN2IR(Q C-03 - E-10
WCPMRT E-11-G-14
"WCNJIIRT G-15 - 1-24

1985 WCA20RG INDEX
Figor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-D3 - A-DS
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-07 - A-0B
Curtain, Cushiion & Pad Group A-(m - A-15
Dinetta Group A-16
Driver's Compartmer:{ Group A-1T -A-18
Evectrical Group A-10 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B8-05 - B-08
Heating & Air Conditioning Group a-07
Interior Finish Group B-08-b.10
LP Group B8-11
Lounge Group 812
Water & Sewage Group B-13-B-14

window. Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15 - C-02



6 DR NOLAWN -‘:

"
12

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

(0
N

o/

Part Number U/ Dwecripiion

075738-02-000
067000-08-000
047822-04-000
002424-02-000
009840-00-000
002300-02-000
MOD008-03-003
057374-02-000
073740-01-000
080796-02-000
002293-02-000

002188-05-000
OATI08-01-T0D
Not iHustrated

J AR SRR

Window Asm. - Double Slider (w/o inside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly)
Glass - Sliding - 1/8” x 24" x 21.03"

Channel - Weathersirip - Glass

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15’

Spline - Giass - 1/8” Material - Biack

Seal Halder w/Fin Seal - 23.19” - Black

Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black

Sesl - Fin - Pile - "

Mullion - Slider Window - Black

Screen - Window - 26" - Charcoal

Spiine - 130" Dia. - Charcoal (Screen)

Gilass - S1stionary - 125" x 24" x 25.5"

Latch Kit - Window - Plastic w/Fastener

8-23

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Y W AN N -as

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

P-Hn-tu Wlouerblon

o78533-01-T03
O 1938-03-000
002200-02-000
Co9e40-08-000
00228 1-01-000
Not illustrated

J138%T

Window Asm. - front Picture - 14" x 69 - Black {w/0 inside i*a:a)
inside Framn - Beige (not included in assembly)

Glass - TP - Picture Window

RAibbon S~aler - 5/16" Bead x 15

Weatheistrip - Sait Soal - 08" Panel x 3/16" - Black

1985 WINNEBAGO .
TABLE OF CONTENTS

A-01 - C-02

C-03-E-1n
E-11-G-14
G-15-1-24

1985 'WC420RC INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessofies Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-NDB
Chaasis Group A-Q7 - A-08
Curtsin, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-15
Dinette Group A-18
Driver's Compartiment Group A-17 - A-18
Electrical Group A-19- A-20
{inlerior Body Group A-21-8.04
Galley Group B-05 - B-N6
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-07
Interior Finlsh Group B-08 - B-10
LF Group B-11
Leunge Group B-12
Water & Sewage Group 8-13-B8-14
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-15- C-02



Key

o~ bWuNn

—
W -0

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
0642 36-03-000
0E7609-08-000
064568-01-020
002324-02-000
069640-06-000
041928-02-000
MG65386-03-002
002303-02-000
073740-01-000
064235-01-000
002296-02-000
064568-02-000
054234 -1 1-000
0021843 -LOU
047368-01-700
002291-02-020
Not illustrated

U/M  Dencription

b g Bup Jupug U

SRUNELR S

Window Asm. - Lower Slider - 29" x 36~ - Black (w/o inside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige (not included in assembly)
Glass - Lower Slider- .12" x 148" x 8 o~

Channel - Wealherstrip - Glass Run - 3/16” Glass
Tape - 5/16” Bead x 15" - Gray

Seal - window Channel - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Senl - 8.10" - Black

Spline - Glass - 1/6” Material - Black

Seal - Fin - Pile - .460"

Mullion - Vertical - Slider Window

Spline - 130" Dia. - Charcoal {Screen)

Glass - Low~r - Swationary - 12" x 14.8" x 8.9
Mullion - He: zontal - Slider Window

Glass - Upper - Stationary - 115" x 28.25" x 26.04"
Latch Kit - Window - Plastic w/Fastener

Screen - Window - 16" - Charcoal

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

C-1

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONﬂNUED)

Koy Part Number

Key

078806-03-000
M78124-01-TO3
079123-01-T0Q
006762-02-000
052009-01-000
052423-01-000
083742-01-000
052424-01-000
052543-01-000
0527 43-01-000
054530-01-000
042441-01-000
042442-01-000
047305-01-000
052950-01-700
(52951-01-000
077408-01-000

Part Number
065103-02-000
085103-01-000
0552 18-01-000
079355-01-000
052586-01-000
063257-01-000
048835-01-000
064469-02-000Q

The illustraled parts broakdown for this itemn is provided on the Common ltems Fiche.

um
EA

U
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

ACCESS DOONS

Deecriplion

Door Asmn. - Battery

Door Asm. - Generstor - w/o Batlle

Door Asm. - Lugpege

Door Asm. - Retrigerator Access - Off While
Door Asm. - Walar Heater Access - OH Whita
Door - Fuet Fill - Ot Whnite

Door - Power Cord - Off White

Jamb - Power Corc/Fue! Fill Dogr - Of! White
Hatch - Power Cord Door

Batfie - Generator Door

Door Holder

Lock Asm_- Key Type - Gas Fill

Lock Asm. - Twist Type

Lock Asm. - Key Type w/Cliip

Lock Asm. Kil - Twist Type w/Clip - White Piastic
Clip - Twist - Lock Retainer

Lock Asm - Key Type

VENTS

Descriplion B

Cover - Relrigerator Veni - 988 x 20.5” - Plastic

Frame Asm. - Refrigerator Vent - 8.17" x 22.94" - Plastic
Cover Asm. ~ RO Vent

Vent - Stovehood - Outaide - Ot White

Ventilator - Round Skylight - Ncn-Powered

Vent Asm. - 6~ Dia. - Root - Fowered

Vent Asm. - Rool - Non-Powered - w/o Screen - Alum.
Vent Asm_- Rool - Powered - 14 x 14" - CSA

C-2

1985 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WCA20RG
WCN2IRG
WCPMIRT
WCN31RT

AQ1-C-02
C-03 - E-10
E-11-G-14
G-15-1-24

1985 WC420RG INDEX

Ficor Plaln

Accessories :aroup

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Cuniain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinene Group

Driver's Comparnment Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-01-A-D2
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-O07 - A-08
A9 - A-15
A-16
A-17 - A-18
A-13 - A-20
A-21 -B-04
B-05 - 8-06
B-07
B-08 - B-10
B-11
B-12
B8-13-8-14
B-15-C-02



	FLOORPLAN
	ACCESSORIES GROUP
	BATH GROUP
	CHASSIS GROUP
	CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP
	DINETTE GROUP
	DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP
	ELECTRICAL GROUP
	EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
	GALLEY GROUP
	HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING GROUP
	INTERIOR FINISH GROUP
	LP GROUP
	LOUNGE GROUP
	WATER AND SEWAGE GROUP
	WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

	Copyright: 


